Westchester Police Department

Weekly Blotter

Incident #
25-3490
25-3491
25-3496
25-3499
25-3501
25-3502
25-3504
25-3503
25-3505
25-3506
25-3508
25-3509
25-3514
25-3518
25-3520
25-3521
25-3523
25-3524
25-3525
25-3526
25-3527
25-3530
25-3538
25-3541
25-3542

Date

9/12/2025
9/12/2025
9/12/2025
9/13/2025
9/13/2025
9/13/2025
9/13/2025
9/13/2025
9/13/2025
9/13/2025
9/13/2025
9/14/2025
9/14/2025
9/14/2025
9/14/2025
9/14/2025
9/14/2025
9/14/2025
9/15/2025
9/15/2025
9/15/2025
9/15/2025
9/15/2025
9/15/2025
9/15/2025

Time
8:24AM
8:36AM
5:39 AM
12:28PM
2:18AM
3:05AM
6:41AM
6:16AM
7:52AM
8:18AM
10:46AM
2:38AM
11:04AM
5:42AM
6:53AM
7:01AM
7:45AM
8:00AM
12:07PM
12:18PM
1:18AM
5:22AM
4:12AM
4:50AM
6:01AM

Offense

MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
UNWANTED SUBJECT
RECKLESS DRIVING

OPEN DOOR / WINDOW
JUVENILE PROBLEMS
UNWANTED SUBJECT
PARKING COMPLAINTS
UNWANTED SUBJECT
SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS AUTO
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
THEFT

NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
JUVENILE PROBLEMS
CUSTOMER DISPUTE
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS
BURGLARY FROM MOTOR VEHICLE
BATTERY

SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY

Location

1900 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
600 BLK NORFOLK AVE

10147 ROOSEVELT RD

31ST ST & DOWNING AVE

2100 BLK HULL AVE

BALMORAL AVE & CANTERBURY ST
10354 ROOSEVELT RD

1400 BLK HEIDORN AVE

10147 ROOSEVELT RD

10147 ROOSEVELT RD

1200 BLK MANNHEIM RD

900 BLK HULL AVE

1200 BLK MANNHEIM RD
CANTERBURY ST & EVERS AVE
1400 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
SUNNYSIDE AVE & PRESTON ST
11201 CERMAK RD

1400 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE
CANTERBURY ST & MANNHEIM RD
10300 BLK KIPLING ST

2301 ENTERPRISE DR

1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE

1900 BLK MANNHEIM RD
CERMAK RD & BELLEVIEW AVE



25-3544
25-3546
25-3547
25-3549
25-3552
25-3554
25-3557
25-3563
25-3564
25-3566
25-3567
25-3571
25-3573
25-3574
25-3577
25-3578
25-3581
25-3582
25-3584
25-3587
25-3588
25-3589
25-3591
25-3593
25-3596

25-3507

25-3511

9/16/2025
9/16/2025
9/16/2025
9/16/2025
9/17/2025
9/17/2025
9/17/2025
9/17/2025
9/17/2025
9/18/2025
9/18/2025
9/18/2025
9/18/2025
9/18/2025
9/19/2025
9/19/2025
9/19/2025
9/19/2025
9/19/2025
9/19/2025
9/19/2025
9/19/2025
9/19/2025
9/19/2025
9/19/2025

09/13/2025

09/14/2025

3:37AM
12:36PM
7:15AM
5:52AM
6:30AM
8:29AM
12:56PM
6:11AM
6:40AM
3:27AM
8:30AM
10:50AM
5:04AM
6:12AM
12:39PM
3:37AM
7:58AM
9:14AM
10:15AM
1:24AM
1:16AM
4:00AM
5:05AM
6:51AM
10:17AM

10:37AM

6:18AM

OPEN DOOR / WINDOW

CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
RECKLESS DRIVING

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

OPEN DOOR / WINDOW

RECKLESS DRIVING

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
TELEPHONE THREATS

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS

DOG BITE

ILLEGAL DUMPING

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
UNWANTED SUBJECT

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

ABANDONED AUTO

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
DOG AT LARGE

ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN

ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY
NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE
SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES
MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS

DOMESTIC BATTERY

A 40-year-old male from Westchester has been charged
with Domestic Battery and Violation of Order of Protection
in Cook County Circuit Court following a recent incident.
The 40-year-old male was taken into custody, processed,
and subsequently transported to the Fourth District Cook
County Courthouse in Maywood for a bond hearing.

TRAFFIC ARREST

3000 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE

10201 BOND ST

10800 BLK WAKEFIELD ST

800 BLK NORFOLK AVE

11000 BLK WINDSOR DR
GLADSTONE ST & HULL AVE

2 BLUE BIRD TRL

10200 ROOSEVELT RD

1600 BLK BRISTOL AVE
KITCHNER ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD
2100 BRISTOL AVE

10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
CERMAK RD & MANDEL AVE
2501 WOLF RD

10835 WAKEFIELD ST

1400 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
ROOSEVELT RD & MANCHESTER AVE
CANTERBURY ST & MANDEL AVE
2400 BLK SWEETBRIAR LN
MANNHEIM RD & HARRISON ST
ROOSEVELT RD & SUFFOLK AVE
1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE

10200 BLK ROOSEVELT RD

10300 BLK CANTERBURY ST
10200 BLK PELHAM ST

WESTCHESTER. IL

CANTERBURY ST & HAWTHORNE AVE



WPD Officers were dispatched to the area for a well being
check. Dispatched advised responding Officers that a
silver vehicle was parked in the middle lanes of
Canterbury Street with a subject asleep in the vehicle. A
35 year old female from Chicago, IL was cited for Driving
Under the Influence of Alcohol, Resisting Arrest, Parked
Obstructing the Roadway, and No Valid Insurance. The 35
year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a
court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in
Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.



