

## **Westchester Police Department**

**Weekly Blotter** 

Incident#	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Offense</u>	<u>Location</u>
25-3490	9/12/2025	8:24AM	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	1900 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-3491	9/12/2025	8:36AM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	600 BLK NORFOLK AVE
25-3496	9/12/2025	5:39 AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10147 ROOSEVELT RD
25-3499	9/13/2025	12:28PM	RECKLESS DRIVING	31ST ST & DOWNING AVE
25-3501	9/13/2025	2:18AM	OPEN DOOR / WINDOW	2100 BLK HULL AVE
25-3502	9/13/2025	3:05AM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	<b>BALMORAL AVE &amp; CANTERBURY ST</b>
25-3504	9/13/2025	6:41AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10354 ROOSEVELT RD
25-3503	9/13/2025	6:16AM	PARKING COMPLAINTS	1400 BLK HEIDORN AVE
25-3505	9/13/2025	7:52AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	10147 ROOSEVELT RD
25-3506	9/13/2025	8:18AM	SOLICITOR COMPLAINTS	10147 ROOSEVELT RD
25-3508	9/13/2025	10:46AM	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	1200 BLK MANNHEIM RD
25-3509	9/14/2025	2:38AM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	900 BLK HULL AVE
25-3514	9/14/2025	11:04AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1200 BLK MANNHEIM RD
25-3518	9/14/2025	5:42AM	THEFT	<b>CANTERBURY ST &amp; EVERS AVE</b>
25-3520	9/14/2025	6:53AM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	1400 BLK WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-3521	9/14/2025	7:01AM	JUVENILE PROBLEMS	SUNNYSIDE AVE & PRESTON ST
25-3523	9/14/2025	7:45AM	CUSTOMER DISPUTE	11201 CERMAK RD
25-3524	9/14/2025	8:00AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1400 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
25-3525	9/15/2025	12:07PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE
25-3526	9/15/2025	12:18PM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	CANTERBURY ST & MANNHEIM RD
25-3527	9/15/2025	1:18AM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	10300 BLK KIPLING ST
25-3530	9/15/2025	5:22AM	BURGLARY FROM MOTOR VEHICLE	2301 ENTERPRISE DR
25-3538	9/15/2025	4:12AM	BATTERY	1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE
25-3541	9/15/2025	4:50AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	1900 BLK MANNHEIM RD
25-3542	9/15/2025	6:01AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	CERMAK RD & BELLEVIEW AVE

25-3544 25-3546 25-3547 25-3549 25-3552 25-3554	9/16/2025 9/16/2025 9/16/2025 9/16/2025 9/17/2025 9/17/2025	3:37AM 12:36PM 7:15AM 5:52AM 6:30AM 8:29AM	OPEN DOOR / WINDOW CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY RECKLESS DRIVING ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN OPEN DOOR / WINDOW RECKLESS DRIVING	3000 BLK SUNNYSIDE AVE 10201 BOND ST 10800 BLK WAKEFIELD ST 800 BLK NORFOLK AVE 11000 BLK WINDSOR DR GLADSTONE ST & HULL AVE
25-3557	9/17/2025	12:56PM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	2 BLUE BIRD TRL
25-3563	9/17/2025	6:11AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10200 ROOSEVELT RD
25-3564	9/17/2025	6:40AM	TELEPHONE THREATS	1600 BLK BRISTOL AVE
25-3566	9/18/2025	3:27AM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	KITCHNER ST & WESTCHESTER BLVD
25-3567	9/18/2025	8:30AM	DOG BITE	2100 BRISTOL AVE
25-3571	9/18/2025	10:50AM	ILLEGAL DUMPING	10300 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
25-3573	9/18/2025	5:04AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	CERMAK RD & MANDEL AVE
25-3574	9/18/2025	6:12AM	UNWANTED SUBJECT	2501 WOLF RD
25-3577	9/19/2025	12:39PM	SUSPICIOUS AUTO	10835 WAKEFIELD ST
25-3578	9/19/2025	3:37AM	ABANDONED AUTO	1400 BLK NEWCASTLE AVE
25-3581	9/19/2025	7:58AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	ROOSEVELT RD & MANCHESTER AVE
25-3582	9/19/2025	9:14AM	DOG AT LARGE	CANTERBURY ST & MANDEL AVE
25-3584	9/19/2025	10:15AM	ACCIDENT - HIT & RUN	2400 BLK SWEETBRIAR LN
25-3587	9/19/2025	1:24AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	MANNHEIM RD & HARRISON ST
25-3588	9/19/2025	1:16AM	ACCIDENT INVOLVING NON INJURY	ROOSEVELT RD & SUFFOLK AVE
25-3589	9/19/2025	4:00AM	NEIGHBORHOOD TROUBLE	1200 BLK BALMORAL AVE
25-3591	9/19/2025	5:05AM	SUSPICIOUS CIRCUMSTANCES	10200 BLK ROOSEVELT RD
25-3593	9/19/2025	6:51AM	MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT	10300 BLK CANTERBURY ST
25-3596	9/19/2025	10:17AM	LOUD NOISE COMPLAINTS	10200 BLK PELHAM ST
25-3507	09/13/2025	10:37AM	DOMESTIC BATTERY  A 40-year-old male from Westchester has been charged with Domestic Battery and Violation of Order of Protection in Cook County Circuit Court following a recent incident. The 40-year-old male was taken into custody, processed, and subsequently transported to the Fourth District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood for a bond hearing.	WESTCHESTER, IL
25-3511	09/14/2025	6:18AM	TRAFFIC ARREST	CANTERBURY ST & HAWTHORNE AVE

WPD Officers were dispatched to the area for a well being check. Dispatched advised responding Officers that a silver vehicle was parked in the middle lanes of Canterbury Street with a subject asleep in the vehicle. A 35 year old female from Chicago, IL was cited for Driving Under the Influence of Alcohol, Resisting Arrest, Parked Obstructing the Roadway, and No Valid Insurance. The 35 year old was released with a Citation & Notice and given a court date at the 4th District Cook County Courthouse in Maywood, IL.

All defendants are considered innocent until proven guilty in a court of law.